Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KYLE R KELSHEIMER ("Teacher"). KYLE R KELSHEIMER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,765.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KARYL DIANE KIRK ("Teacher"). KARYL DIANE KIRK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,085.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SARAH M KIRKPATRICK ("Teacher"). SARAH M KIRKPATRICK is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,325.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KELLY R KLEMENT ("Teacher"). KELLY R KLEMENT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,570.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

President

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MELISSA D LANG ("Teacher"). MELISSA D LANG is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,895.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)

& Bril

- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ADRIANE L LELAND ("Teacher"). ADRIANE L LELAND is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teaçher:

Attested:

School Corporation by:

Marco

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AMY E. LEPAGE ("Teacher"). AMY E. LEPAGE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$56,140.50 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

() 0 President

pr. ang/su

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and RANDY A. LEPAGE ("Teacher"). RANDY A. LEPAGE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 195.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,680.50 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KATELIN RACHELLE LLOYD ("Teacher"). KATELIN RACHELLE LLOYD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

(ho)

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KRYSTYNA N MARTIN ("Teacher"). KRYSTYNA N MARTIN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,505.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teracher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

te**t**ary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JEFFREY D MASLAN ("Teacher"). JEFFREY D MASLAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Blinde

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KRISTEN S MATTERN ("Teacher"). KRISTEN S MATTERN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

7100

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and HEATHER KRISTIN MCKEE ("Teacher"). HEATHER KRISTIN MCKEE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,155.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MELVA MARIA MCLANE ("Teacher"). MELVA MARIA MCLANE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,400.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

President

School Corporation by:

10 14

Attested

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ALVARO MENDOZA FIGUERES ("Teacher"). ALVARO MENDOZA FIGUERES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,175.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and HEATHER ALYNN MICKELSON ("Teacher"). HEATHER ALYNN MICKELSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$49,570.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BRYANT L MILLER ("Teacher"). BRYANT L MILLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LAUREN B. MILLSPAUGH ("Teacher"). LAUREN B. MILLSPAUGH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,350.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MATTHEW A MINDACH ("Teacher"). MATTHEW A MINDACH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20 -18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,790.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Sedretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and QUENTIN D MOORE ("Teacher"). QUENTIN D MOORE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

X/

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BARBARA JO MORGAN ("Teacher"). BARBARA JO MORGAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$56,910.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Sedretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and WHITNEY D MYERS ("Teacher"). WHITNEY D MYERS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,350.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Sedretary

Regular Teacher Contract Updated January 2022

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AMY MARIE OSWALT ("Teacher"). AMY MARIE OSWALT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,125.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DONNA R PATTEE-BALLARD ("Teacher"). DONNA R PATTEE-BALLARD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,325.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JEDEDIAH D PHILLIPS ("Teacher"). JEDEDIAH D PHILLIPS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JOSIE R PHILLIPY ("Teacher"). JOSIE R PHILLIPY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,230.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

1 1 1 11

School Corporation by:

Superintendent

Attested:

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and YURAIMA L RODRIGUEZ ("Teacher"). YURAIMA L RODRIGUEZ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$49,570.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Superintendent

Attested:

President

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and NICOLE E. SEARS ("Teacher"). NICOLE E. SEARS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$55,205.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

leacher:

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LINDSAY R SMITH ("Teacher"). LINDSAY R SMITH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JAKE A STEVENS ("Teacher"). JAKE A STEVENS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,325.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MIKAYLA N STEVENS ("Teacher"). MIKAYLA N STEVENS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18 -2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

(A) 1

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AUSTIN K TERHEIDE ("Teacher"). AUSTIN K TERHEIDE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,740.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

cretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ASHLEY E THOMAS ("Teacher"). ASHLEY E THOMAS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,450.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

ly (Mus

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JOSEPH P. TILL ("Teacher"). JOSEPH P. TILL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$59,035.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CIERRA T TRESKA ("Teacher"). CIERRA T TRESKA is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,070.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

B 1

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AUBREY A WELLS ("Teacher"). AUBREY A WELLS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$40,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ZACHARY J WENRICH ("Teacher"). ZACHARY J WENRICH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,645.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KAITLYN E. WHINERY ("Teacher"). KAITLYN E. WHINERY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,325,00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and NATASHA N WHITNEY ("Teacher"). NATASHA N WHITNEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,921.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

President

School Corporation by:

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LINDSEY M. WILSON ("Teacher"). LINDSEY M. WILSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$45,895.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attastad.

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KEISHA M WRIGHT ("Teacher"). KEISHA M WRIGHT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,125.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Se¢retary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LAWRENCE PAUL WRIGHT ("Teacher"). LAWRENCE PAUL WRIGHT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$50,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

President

Secreta

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and MATTHEW L ZICKAFOOSE ("Teacher"). MATTHEW L ZICKAFOOSE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term beginning August 05, 2024 and ending on May 23, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 185.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.33. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,320.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a Biweekly basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a) (3) (D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of November, 2024.

Teacher:

President

School Corporation by:

Attested:

Superintendent

Segretary

WABASH CITY SCHOOLS ADJUNCT TEACHER EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

This adjunct teacher employment agreement ("Agreement") is between the governing body of the Wabash City Schools ("Corporation") and Emily France ("Adjunct Teacher").

In exchange for the Adjunct Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Adjunct Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Adjunct Teacher shall teach in the assigned school(s) of the Corporation during the 2024-2025 school year, beginning on **September 3**, 2024 and ending on **May 23**, 205. This Agreement and the employment of the Adjunct Teacher with the Corporation will end on the last day of the 2024-2025 school year.
- 2. The Adjunct Teacher shall teach **one** class for the Corporation during the school year described in paragraph 1.
- 3. The Adjunct Teacher shall teach the following classes for the Corporation during the school year described in paragraph 1: **High School Choir including weekend/evening concerts and competitions.**
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Adjunct Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$25,000.00 during the school year described in paragraph 1. The Adjunct Teacher will receive the following benefits and additional compensation: **none**
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **24** installments on a **biweekly** basis.
- 6. The Adjunct Teacher's employment shall be at-will. The employment of the Adjunct Teacher may be terminated at any time by either party during the term of the Agreement. A party terminating the employment agreement shall provide a written notice of such termination at least 14 days in advance of the party's intended termination date.

7.	. This Agreement is a public record pursuant to Indiana Code 5-14-3. Agreed this	9	day of
	September, 2024.		- •

Teacher Grandly France

School Corporation by:

Provident Superintendent

Attested:

Superintendent